Note:
The test data of this report is related only to the individual item which has been tested. This report shall not be
reproduced except in full extent without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Trade Register Straubing HRB 9302
V.A.T. DE 131457658
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at

1 Description of the Equipment Under Test (EUT)
General data of EUT
Type designation1: RF382R
Parts2:
Serial number(s): Prototype
Manufacturer: Siemens AG
Type of equipment: RFID Reader
Version: As delivered
FCC ID:
Additional parts/accessories: None
Technical data of EUT
Application frequency range: 13.56 MHz
Frequency range: 13.56 MHz
Operating frequency: 13.56 MHz
Type of modulation: A1D
Pulse train: N/A
Pulse width: N/A
Number of RF-channels: 1
Channel spacing: N/A
Designation of emissions3: 4k8A1D
Type of antenna: Integrated
Size/length of antenna: N/A
Connection of antenna:  detachable  not detachable
Type of power supply: DC supply
Specifications for power supply: nominal voltage: 24.0 V
minimum voltage: 18.0 V
maximum voltage: 30.0 V
nominal frequency: DC Hz
1 Type designation of the system if EUT consists of more than one part.
2 Type designations of the parts of the system, if applicable.
3 Also known as "Class of Emission".
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 14912-02517-1 (Edition 1) Page 4 of 48 Pages
2 Administrative Data
Application details
Applicant (full address): Siemens AG
Siemensstr. 2-4
D-90766 Fürth / Germany
Contact person: Norbert Wluka
Order number:
Receipt of EUT: 28 July 2010
Date(s) of test: 28 July 2010
Note(s):
Report details
Report number: 14912-02517-1
Edition: 1
Issue date: September 16, 2010
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 14912-02517-1 (Edition 1) Page 5 of 48 Pages
3 Identification of the Test Laboratory
Details of the Test Laboratory
Company name: TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Address: Aeussere Fruehlingstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing
Germany
Laboratory accreditation: DAR-Registration No. DAT-PL-171/94-03

Test Report No. 14912-02517-1 (Edition 1) Page 18 of 48 Pages
Test instruments used:
 Type Designation Inv.-no. Serial No. or ID Manufacturer
 Spectrum analyzer FSP30 1666 100036 Rohde & Schwarz
 EMI test receiver ESPI7 1711 836914/0002 Rohde & Schwarz
 EMI test receiver ESMI 1569 839379/013
839587/006
Rohde & Schwarz
 DC-block 7006 1636 A2798 Weinschel
 Attenuator 4776-10 1638 9412 Narda
 Attenuator 4776-20 1639 9503 Narda
 Test probe TP 01 1628 001 Senton
 Multimeter 21 III 1653 76530546 Fluke
 Multimeter 21 III 1654 76381229 Fluke
 Multimeter Fluke 77 III 1975 92370108 Fluke
 Multimeter Fluke 77 IV 1976 93090238 Fluke
 Multimeter Fluke 177 2025 96720024 Fluke
 Multimeter Fluke 177 2026 96720025 Fluke
 DC power supply NGSM 32/10 1267 203 Rohde & Schwarz
 Isolating transformer RT 5A 1127 10387 Grundig
 Isolating transformer RT 5A 1128 10416 Grundig
 Temperature test chamber HT 4010 1271 07065550 Heraeus
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 14912-02517-1 (Edition 1) Page 19 of 48 Pages
7 Photographs Taken During Testing
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 14912-02517-1 (Edition 1) Page 20 of 48 Pages
Test setup for conducted AC powerline emission measurement
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 14912-02517-1 (Edition 1) Page 21 of 48 Pages
Test setup for radiated emission measurement  9 kHz – 30 MHz
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 14912-02517-1 (Edition 1) Page 22 of 48 Pages
Test setup for radiated emission measurement
(alternate test site)
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 14912-02517-1 (Edition 1) Page 23 of 48 Pages
8 Test Results